# 504556195 09/20/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4602905

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
EWALD STRUGGL				07/21/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	ASCENDO MEDIENAGENTUR AG					
Street Address:	ESCHNERSTRASSE 4					
City:	GAMBRIN - BENDERN					
State/Country:	LIECH	LIECHTENSTEIN				
Postal Code:	FL-948	FL-9487				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Ni	umber	_		
Application Number:		29618263				
		23010203				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number: (91		(914)941-5855				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ						
<b>Phone:</b> 914-9		914-941-5600				
		mandt@mcglewtu				
•		MCGLEW & TUT	TLE, PC			
		P.O. BOX 9227				
			RBOROUGH STATION			
Address Line 4:		SCARBOROUGH	I, NEW YORK 1051	0-9227		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		76049				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN JAM	JOHN JAMES MCGLEW			
SIGNATURE:		/john james	/john james mcglew/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/20/2017	09/20/2017			
otal Attachments: 3						
source=76049-Assignmer		.tif				
	f	.tif				

#### File No.:

#### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

 WHEREAS.
 Ewald STRUGGL
 a citizen of
 Liechtenstein
 residing at:
 Kreuzbühel 15 – FL-9493

 Mauren
 Liechtenstein
 has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:
 BEVERAGE

 MACHINE
 and corresponding to Community Design Application No.002615930 for which he/she is about to make/ has made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS. ASCENDO MEDIENAGENTUR AG, located and doing business at: Eschnerstrasse 4 - FL-9487 Gambrin-Bendern - Liechtenstein (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ filed , Ser. No. 1.7 - JULY - 2015, 29/533, 47 Apreparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behood and for the use and behood of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we further hereby authorize Assignee or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of our execution of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this <u>21</u> day of <u>July</u> 2015.

(Ewald STRUGGL)

in the presence of:

Witness: VEQ ONINCA-& THORM

Ve feld Witness:

July 21, 20,18

McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box 9227 Scarborough Station, Scarborough N.V.10510-9227

### PATENT REEL: 043921 FRAME: 0852

#### **SPECIFICATION**

#### CROSS REFERENCE TO RELATED APPLICATIONS

This application is a divisional under 37 CFR 1.53(b) of pending prior application number 29/533,474 filed July 17, 2015 and claims the benefit of Community Design Applications 002615930-0001, 002615930-0002, 002615930-0003, 002615930-0004 and 002615930-0005 filed January 19, 2015. The entire contents of each application is hereby incorporated by reference in its entirety.

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

**Be it known**, that I Ewald STRUGGL, residing at Kreuzbühel 15, FL-9493 Mauren, Liechtenstein, have invented a new, original and ornamental design entitled

#### **BEVERAGE MACHINE**

of which the following is a specification, reference being made to the accompanying drawings forming part thereof.

#### **IN THE DRAWINGS**:

Fig. 1 is a front view of the claimed design, wherein the features shown in broken line are environment to the design and form no part of the claimed design.

1

PATENT REEL: 043921 FRAME: 0853

## I CLAIM:

The ornamental design for a BEVERAGE MACHINE as shown and described.